AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1593

Sponsor: REPRESENTATIVE BULLOCK

Printer's No. 2103

- Amend Bill, page 24, line 1, by inserting a bracket before 1
- "INFANTS," 2
- Amend Bill, page 24, line 1, by inserting after "TODDLERS" 3
-] eligible infants and toddlers 4
- Amend Bill, page 24, line 1, by inserting a bracket before 5
- "ARE" 6
- 7 Amend Bill, page 24, line 2, by striking out the bracket
- before "HANDICAPPED" 8
- 9 Amend Bill, page 24, line 2, by striking out "DISABLED" and
- 10 inserting
- have a disability or developmental delay 11
- Amend Bill, page 24, line 5, by inserting a bracket before 12
- "INFANTS," 13
- Amend Bill, page 24, line 5, by inserting after "TODDLERS" 14
- 15] eligible infants and toddlers
- Amend Bill, page 24, line 5, by inserting a bracket before 16
- "ARE" 17
- Amend Bill, page 24, line 6, by striking out the bracket 18
- before "HANDICAPPED" 19
- 20 Amend Bill, page 24, line 6, by striking out "DISABLED" and
- 21 inserting
- 22 have a disability or developmental delay

- 1 Amend Bill, page 24, line 7, by striking out "DISABLED"
- 2 Amend Bill, page 24, line 8, by inserting after "INDIVIDUALS"
- 3 who have a disability or developmental delay
- 4 Amend Bill, page 24, line 15, by striking out "[HANDICAPPED]
- 5 ELIGIBLE INFANTS, TODDLERS" and inserting
- 6 [handicapped infants, toddlers] <u>eliqible infants and</u>
- 7 <u>toddlers</u>
- 8 Amend Bill, page 24, line 18, by inserting a bracket before
- 9 "INFANTS,"
- Amend Bill, page 24, line 19, by inserting after "TODDLERS"
- 11] infants and toddlers
- 12 Amend Bill, page 24, line 21, by inserting a bracket before
- 13 "ARE"
- Amend Bill, page 24, line 21, by striking out the bracket
- 15 before "HANDICAPPED"
- Amend Bill, page 24, line 21, by striking out "DISABLED" and
- 17 inserting
- have a disability or developmental delay
- 19 Amend Bill, page 25, line 30, by inserting after "THE"
- 20 <u>eliqible</u>
- 21 Amend Bill, page 26, line 12, by inserting a bracket before
- 22 "INFANTS,"
- 23 Amend Bill, page 26, line 12, by inserting after "TODDLERS"
- 24] infants and toddlers
- 25 Amend Bill, page 26, line 20, by inserting a bracket before
- 26 "INFANTS,"
- 27 Amend Bill, page 26, line 20, by inserting after "TODDLERS"
- 28] Eligible infants and toddlers
- 29 Amend Bill, page 26, line 21, by striking out the bracket

- 1 before "ELIGIBLE"
- 2 Amend Bill, page 26, line 21, by striking out the bracket
- 3 after "ELIGIBLE"
- 4 Amend Bill, page 26, line 24, by striking out "NONDISABLED"
- 5 Amend Bill, page 26, line 24, by inserting after "CHILDREN"
- 6 who are not disabled
- 7 Amend Bill, page 26, line 24, by inserting after "EACH"
- 8 <u>eliqible</u>
- 9 Amend Bill, page 26, line 25, by striking out the bracket
- 10 before "ELIGIBLE"
- 11 Amend Bill, page 26, line 25, by striking out the bracket
- 12 after "ELIGIBLE"
- Amend Bill, page 29, line 22, by inserting a bracket before
- 14 "CHILDREN"
- Amend Bill, page 29, line 22, by inserting after "INCLUSIVE"
- 16] <u>infants and toddlers</u>
- Amend Bill, page 30, line 19, by striking out "WOMAN AFTER
- 18 SHE" and inserting
- 19 <u>parent after the parent</u>
- 20 Amend Bill, page 36, line 22, by striking out "ELIGIBLE"
- 21 where it occurs the second time
- 22 Amend Bill, page 38, line 22, by inserting a bracket before
- 23 "CHILDREN"
- Amend Bill, page 38, line 23, by inserting after "INCLUSIVE"
- 25 leligible infants and toddlers
- Amend Bill, page 38, line 25, by inserting a bracket before
- 27 "CHILDREN"

- 1 Amend Bill, page 38, line 26, by inserting after "BEGINNERS"
- 2 <u>l eligible young children</u>
- 3 Amend Bill, page 39, line 30, by inserting a bracket before
- 4 "MENTAL" where it occurs the second time
- 5 Amend Bill, page 39, line 30, by inserting after
- 6 "RETARDATION"
- 7 <u>l developmental services</u>
- 8 Amend Bill, page 40, line 4, by inserting a bracket before
- 9 "CHILDREN"
- 10 Amend Bill, page 40, line 5, by inserting after "INCLUSIVE"
- 11 | leligible infants and toddlers
- 12 Amend Bill, page 41, line 7, by inserting a bracket before
- 13 "HANDICAPPED"
- Amend Bill, page 41, line 7, by inserting after "HANDICAPPED"
- 15 **]** eligible
- Amend Bill, page 42, line 12, by striking out "MOTHERS" and
- 17 inserting
- 18 parents
- 19 Amend Bill, page 42, line 13, by inserting after "ARE"
- 20 <u>at</u>
- 21 Amend Bill, page 42, line 13, by inserting after "FOR"
- 22 , or diagnosed as having
- 23 Amend Bill, page 42, line 13, by striking out "AND" and
- 24 inserting
- 25 , if the children are
- Amend Bill, page 43, line 11, by inserting a bracket before
- 27 "MENTAL"
- Amend Bill, page 43, line 11, by inserting after
- 29 "RETARDATION"

1 <u>developmental services</u>